DE LONG CAR	City of Long Beach						411 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802
	Legislation Details						
File #:	22-0)219	Version:	1	Name:	DHHS - Contract to prov svcs	ide phlebotomy training
Туре:	Age	nda Item			Status:	Approved	
File created:	2/9/2	2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/1/2	2022			Final action	: 3/1/2022	
Title:	Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute a contract, and any necessary documents, including any necessary subsequent amendments, with the Long Beach Community College District, of Long Beach, CA, to provide phlebotomy training services to City of Long Beach employees, in a total amount not to exceed \$16,000, for a period of one year. (Citywide)						
Sponsors:	Health and Human Services						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 030122-C-7sr						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		l	Action	Result
3/1/2022	1	City Cou	incil		é	approve recommendation	Pass